During a review of the Company’s open work orders recorded within construction work in progress, management
identified charges that were inappropriately classified as capital instead of expense. A cumulative adjustment of
$14.5 million (net of income taxes) was recorded in the financial statements for the quarter ended March 31, 2015,
of which $9.6 million was recorded as a decrease to opening retained earnings (as of December 31, 2014) and $4.9
million was recorded as a decrease to net income with the correction recorded within other income and
deductions for the year ended December 31, 2015.

Furthermore, the Company has corrected other miscellaneous account balances that were improperly recorded in
the previously issued financial statements. A cumulative adjustment of $2.9 million (net of income taxes) was
recorded, of which $0.4 million was recorded as a decrease to opening retained earnings (as of December 31,
2014) and $2.5 million was recorded as a decrease to net income with the correction recorded within operating
revenues for the year ended December 31, 2015.

123.10

As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised

(in thousands of dollars)

Balance Sheet December 2015 December 2015

Net Util ity Plant 7,827,137$ (23,792)$ 7,803,345$

Total Deferred Debits 2,609,361 6,020 2,615,381

Total Assets 11,523,783 (17,772) 11,506,011

Total Proprietary Capital 3,240,120 (17,390) 3,222,730

Total Other Noncurrent Liabil ities 69,194 1,098,553 1,167,747

Total Deferred Credits 4,900,507 (1,098,934) 3,801,573

Total Liabil ities and Stockholder Equity 11,523,783 (17,772) 11,506,011

Statement of Income December 2015 December 2015

Operating Revenues 3,019,786$ (3,987)$ 3,015,799$

Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 155,764 (4,846) 150,918

Net Util ity Operating Income 305,541 856 306,397

Net Other Income and Deductions 11,926 (8,243) 3,683

Net Income 190,178 (7,387) 182,791

123.11

3. REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The Company records regulatory assets and liabilities that result from the ratemaking process. The following table
presents the regulatory assets and regulatory liabilities recorded in the accompanying balance sheets:

2016 2015

Other regulatory assets

Derivative instruments 47,268$ 93,876$

Environmental response costs 371,054 372,180

Postretirement benefits 562,561 657,372

Regulatory deferred tax asset 188,720 184,249

Storm costs 95,189 93,862

Other 136,319 114,994

Total 1,401,111 1,516,533

Other regulatory liabilities
Carrying charges 87,018 67,810